
 
 
 

Final Standing in the Men’s Division 
 



P Last name First name Federation T 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
1 Verbruggen Gery Belgium 111 30 30 4 21 5 21
2 Öhman Anders Sweden 79 1 21 21 12 2 21 1
3 Luoto Mika Finland 68 12 21 2 30 3
4 Larsen Martin Sweden 61 6 5 30 18 2
5 Carlsson Göran Sweden 57 3 21 3 18 6 6
6 Gross Thomas Austria 53 6 5 1 6 30 5
7 Konsteri Sami Finland 52 18 30 1 1 2
8 Andersson Robert Sweden 51 18 30 2 1
9 Torgersen Tore Norway 50 5 15 2 3 4 21

10 Åhlen Peter Sweden 48 18 4 6 2 18
11 Hansen Petter Norway 45 30 5 10
12 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland 39 30 5 4
13 Tiainen Olli Finland 37 18 1 3 15
14 Bai Andersen Michael Denmark 36 1 21 4 4 6
15 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece 34 5 6 10 10 3
16 Lintilä Lasse Finland 33 3 30
17 Damberg Johan Sweden 30 4 6 6 12 2
18 Humm Andreas Germany 30 30
19 Mannonen Petri Finland 28 2 10 10 1 5
20 Sassen Michael Netherlands 26 15 6 5
21 Raatikainen Teemu Finland 25 21 4
22 Blixt Martin Sweden 21 3 18
23 Maragos Leonidas Greece 21 21
24 Uotila Pasi Finland 21 15 2 4
25 Krämer Michael Netherlands 20 15 5
26 Mantovani Luca Italy 19 4 15
27 Moor Paul England 19 4 3 12
28 Van Damme Chris Belgium 19 15 4
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29 Brondsted Kim Denmark 18 18
30 Holterman Casper Denmark 18 18
31 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium 18 6 12
32 Punessen Harold Germany 18 18
33 Mack Tim Sweden 18 12 6
34 Thornton Steve England 17 2 15
35 Roos Mikael Sweden 16 4 12
36 Eklund Dennis Sweden 15 15
37 Mol Roel Netherlands 15 15
38 Salonen Petteri Finland 15 4 5 6
39 Triulci Andrea Italy 15 15
40 Sydow Ralf Germany 14 10 1 3
41 Vaglia Vittorio Italy 14 2 12
42 Gustavsson Roger Sweden 12 4 3 5
43 Heine Frank Germany 12 12
44 Kallio Juuso Finland 12 12
45 Spada Amadeo Italy 12 3 1 3 5
46 Tsavtaridis George Greece 12 12
47 D achille Nico Italy 11 5 4 2
48 Krull Maarten Netherlands 11 1 10
49 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden 10 2 3 5
50 Grabowski Achim Germany 10 10
51 Gunter Kai Germany 10 4 6
52 Hodge Keith England 10 10
53 Johansson Henrik Sweden 10 10
54 Nickel Jens Germany 10 4 6
55 Norrman Christer Sweden 10 10
56 Paugnat Jean Pierre France 9 5 4
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57 vd Bogaard Ronald Netherlands 9 5 2 2
58 Zabel Manfred Germany 9 4 5
59 Leandersson Tomas Sweden 8 4 4
60 Luoto Sami Finland 8 6 2
61 Agerbo Jesper Denmark 6 4 2
62 Bauer Bernd Germany 6 6
63 Bøgehave Martin Denmark 6 6
64 Celli Maurizio Italy 6 3 3
65 Damstoft Flemming Denmark 6 6
66 Eriksson Peter Sweden 6 6
67 Falkhäll Stefan Sweden 6 6
68 Folkesson Brian Sweden 6 6
69 Hartmann Carsten Germany 6 4 2
70 Jäine Mikael Sweden 6 5 1
71 Kuossari Jouko Finland 6 6
72 Leveque Cedric Belgium 6 6
73 Louridas Michael England 6 6
74 Nymark Peter Sweden 6 6
75 Ohlsson Mats Sweden 6 6
76 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark 6 1 3 2
77 Tsouroupis Angelos Greece 6 6
78 Tzounis Alexandros Greece 6 6
79 Van der Griend Marco Netherlands 6 6
80 Wozny Martin Denmark 6 6
81 Yngström Stefan Sweden 6 6
82 Bujenberg Arjan Netherlands 5 5
83 Geeris Robin Netherlands 5 5
84 Ingholm Tom Norway 5 5
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85 Jehkinen Kari Finland 5 5
86 Laine Toni Finland 5 5
87 Laitinen Heikki Finland 5 5
88 Nielsen Jesper Denmark 5 3 2
89 Ovide Marcial Spain 5 5
90 Schroder Nikolai Austria 5 5
91 Van Eyken Ives Belgium 5 5
92 Väänänen Tomi Finland 5 5
93 Öager Lars Denmark 5 5
94 Danielsson Christer Sweden 5 5
95 Nordberg Jan Sweden 5 5
96 Aviram Or Israel 4 4
97 Bayley Pete England 4 4
98 Borgisrud Erik Norway 4 4
99 Boström Christer Sweden 4 4

100 de Hoogen John Netherlands 4 4
101 Eide Per Kr. Norway 4 4
102 Frouvelle Serge France 4 4
103 Garcia Gonzalo Spain 4 4
104 Geneix Frederic France 4 4
105 Halme Ari Finland 4 4
106 Hansen Thorbjørn Norway 4 4
107 Hoffman Bill Sweden 4 1 3
108 Holmström Ville Finland 4 4
109 Larsen Christian Denmark 4 4
110 Lenders Peter Netherlands 4 4
111 Linderholm Niklas Sweden 4 4
112 Nero Pierre Belgium 4 4
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113 Ohlrogge Holger Germany 4 4
114 Patsaouras Epaminontas Greece 4 4
115 Perälampi Jorma Finland 4 4
116 Pieters Roger Belgium 4 4
117 Ravez Pierre Belgium 4 4
118 Ravrat William France 4 4
119 Righi Domenico San Marino 4 4
120 Rives Mickel France 4 4
121 Rossi Frederico Italy 4 4
122 Sakellariou Kostas Greece 4 4
123 Snelting Martin Netherlands 4 4
124 Susiluoto Selim Finland 4 4
125 Tzenos Ioannis Greece 4 4
126 Vaes Kristof Belgium 4 4
127 Aarup Matthias Sweden 4 4
128 Andersin Erik Sweden 3 3
129 Andrea Steffen Denmark 3 3
130 Armiellei Dario Italy 3 3
131 Backe Patrik Sweden 3 3
132 Bottiglieri Alfonso Italy 3 3
133 Bugeja Mark Malta 3 3
134 Colligion Dominique Belgium 3 3
135 Daneberg Mathias Sweden 3 3
136 Dingenouts Fred Netherlands 3 3
137 Dreyer Dirk Germany 3 3
138 Filor Thorsten Germany 3 3
139 Fleischacker Gerhard Austria 3 3
140 Froggatt Nick England 3 2 1
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141 Giacomelli G Italy 3 3
142 Gonze Pierre Belgium 3 3
143 Gustafsson Pär Sweden 3 3
144 Lindén Thoms Sweden 3 3
145 Ljung Peter Sweden 3 3
146 Manninen Harri Finland 3 3
147 Mertiris Joseph Greece 3 1 2
148 Montfort Lluis Spain 3 3
149 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark 3 3
150 Nilsson Joakim Sweden 3 3
151 Ohlrogge Harald Germany 3 3
152 Olsson Dennis Sweden 3 3
153 Palmas Jari Finland 3 3
154 Perro Eric France 3 3
155 Rodriguez Francisco Spain 3 3
156 Scammell Phil England 3 3
157 Saarinen Reijo Finland 3 3
158 Thomsen John Denmark 3 3
159 Timpano Mario Italy 3 3
160 Tripakis Michael Greece 3 3
161 Valente Giuliano Italy 3 3
162 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands 3 3
163 van Zeist Ron Netherlands 3 3
164 Vkerchoven Bart Belgium 3 3
165 Aahmann Sören Denmark 3 3
166 Ancarani Dario Switzerland 2 2
167 Anderson Jonas Sweden 2 2
168 Athar Korman Belgium 2 2
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169 Barthelemy Jean Luc Belgium 2 2
170 Castagni Ugo Italy 2 2
171 Denolf Dominique Belgium 2 2
172 Egebjerg Eigil Norway 2 2
173 Farrugia Clive Malta 2 2
174 Ganebring Mats Sweden 2 2
175 Haritopoulos Nikolaos Greece 2 2
176 Helminen Jouni Finland 2 1 1
177 Hermansson Anders Sweden 2 2
178 Hietala Sulo Finland 2 2
179 Kraemer Michael Germany 2 2
180 Ligato Massimo Italy 2 2
181 Muller Alain France 2 2
182 Oksanen Mika Finland 2 2
183 Palermaa Osku Finland 2 2
184 Panou Christos Greece 2 2
185 Patsalis George Greece 2 2
186 Peinelt Helmut Germany 2 2
187 Piereau Ed Netherlands 2 2
188 Pitkänen Olli-Pekka Finland 2 2
189 Rossano Rossi Italy 2 2
190 Sanchez Pierre Luc France 2 2
191 Stathatos Ioannis Greece 2 2
192 Svensson Pär Sweden 2 2
193 Turtianen Jussi Finland 2 2
194 van der Veen Wim Netherlands 2 2
195 Viljanen Ossi Finland 2 2
196 Virta Matti Finland 2 2
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197 Wittendorff Michael Denmark 2 2
198 Xagoraris Panaretos Greece 2 2
199 Maja Juha Finland 1 1  
200 Amenta Jose Angel Italy 1 1
201 Bais Frank Netherlands 1 1
202 Baldacchino Leli Malta 1 1
203 Bijman Marco Netherlands 1 1
204 Castillo Samuel Spain 1 1
205 Christoffersen Morten Denmark 1 1
206 Colomer Artur Spain 1 1
207 Cornand Gert Belgium 1 1
208 Farrugia Brian Malta 1 1
209 Grigoriadis Dimitrios Greece 1 1
210 Holmberg Thomas Sweden 1 1
211 Jansson Raymond Sweden 1 1
212 Jokinen Matti Finland 1 1
213 Kiriazoglou Sokrates Greece 1 1
214 Kok Erik Netherlands 1 1
215 Kuttig Christan Germany 1 1
216 Lankinen Pekka Juhani Finland 1 1
217 Lechtford Stephen England 1 1
218 Lomholt René Denmark 1 1
219 Malchiodi Mauro Italy 1 1
220 Mercieca Dennis Malta 1 1
221 Pascual Erwin Spain 1 1
222 Plummen Ton Netherlands 1 1
223 Ponti Francesco Italy 1 1
224 Rannikko Niko Finland 1 1
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225 Romussi Marco Italy 1 1
226 Sainio Peter Sweden 1 1
227 Sebisch Robert France 1 1
228 Sennevall Allan Sweden 1 1
229 Saarni Marko Finland 1 1
230 van Aerle Edwin Netherlands 1 1
231 Virtanen Kai Finland 1 1
232 Wyulens Vincent Belgium 1 1
233 Ylitalo Mikko Finland 1 1
234 Åkesson Anders Sweden 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
2 21 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
3 18 Tiainen Olli Finland
4 15 Uotila Pasi Finland
5 12 Luoto Mika Finland
6 10 Johansson Henrik Sweden
7 6 Gross Thomas Austria
8 6 Kuossari Jouko Finland
9 6 Yngström Stefan Sweden
10 5 Laitinen Heikki Finland
11 5 Jehkinen Kari Finland
12 5 Laine Toni Finland
13 4 Leandersson Tomas Sweden
14 4 Susiluoto Selim Finland
15 4 Damberg Johan Sweden
16 4 Gustavsson Roger Sweden
17 4 Perälampi Jorma Finland
18 3 Palmas Jari Finland
19 3 Manninen Harri Finland
20 3 Saarinen Reijo Finland
21 3 Carlsson Göran Sweden
22 3 Lintilä Lasse Finland
23 2 Mannonen Petri Finland
24 2 Hietala Sulo Finland
25 2 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
26 2 Pitkänen Olli-Pekka Finland
27 2 Viljanen Ossi Finland
28 1 Maja Juha Finland
29 1 Jokinen Matti Finland
30 1 Saarni Marko Finland
31 1 Rannikko Niko Finland
32 1 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 01
Ballmaster Open / Finland



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Carlsson Göran Sweden
3 18 Punessen Harold Germany
4 15 Krämer Michael Netherlands
5 12 Heine Frank Germany
6 10 Grabowski Achim Germany
7 6 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
8 6 Leveque Cedric Belgium
9 6 Van der Griend Marco Netherlands
10 5 Gross Thomas Austria
11 5 Jäine Mikael Sweden
12 5 Bujenberg Arjan Netherlands
13 4 Zabel Manfred Germany
14 4 Pieters Roger Belgium
15 4 Ravrat William France
16 4 Geneix Frederic France
17 4 Nero Pierre Belgium
18 3 Perro Eric France
19 3 Van Kerkhoven Bart Belgium
20 3 Gonze Pierre Belgium
21 3 Giacomelli G Italy
22 3 Colligion Dominique Belgium
23 2 Denolf Dominique Belgium
24 2 Muller Alain France
25 2 Peinelt Helmut Germany
26 2 Athar Korman Belgium
27 2 Barthelemy Jean Luc Belgium
28 1 Kok Erik Netherlands
29 1 Lechtford Stephen England
30 1 Cornand Gert Belgium
31 1 Sebisch Robert France
32 1 Wyulens Vincent Belgium

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 02
5th Brunswick Open / France



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Hansen Petter Norway
2 21 Luoto Mika Finland
3 18 Konsteri Sami Finland
4 15 Eklund Dennis Sweden
5 12 Kallio Juuso Finland
6 10 Mannonen Petri Finland
7 6 Eriksson Peter Sweden
8 6 Falkhäll Stefan Sweden
9 6 Damberg Johan Sweden

10 5 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
11 5 Väänänen Tomi Finland
12 5 Ingholm Tom Norway
13 4 Hartmann Carsten Germany
14 4 Holmström Ville Finland
15 4 Borgisrud Erik Norway
16 4 Salonen Petteri Finland
17 4 Gunter Kai Germany
18 3 Nilsson Joakim Sweden
19 3 Andersin Erik Sweden
20 3 Dreyer Dirk Germany
21 3 Carlsson Göran Sweden
22 3 Blixt Martin Sweden
23 2 Turtianen Jussi Finland
24 2 Palermaa Osku Finland
25 2 Uotila Pasi Finland
26 2 Oksanen Mika Finland
27 2 Virta Matti Finland
28 1 Sennevall Allan Sweden
29 1 Tiainen Olli Finland
30 1 Helminen Jouni Finland
31 1 Öhman Anders Sweden
32 1 Holmberg Thomas Sweden

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 03
Sweden Les Lion Cup 2002 / Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
2 21 Maragos Leonidas Greece
3 18 Holterman Casper Denmark
4 15 Sassen Michael Netherlands
5 12 Tsavtaridis George Greece
6 10 Sydow Ralf Germany
7 6 Tzounis Alexandros Greece
8 6 Larsen Martin Sweden
9 6 Tsouroupis Angelos Greece
10 5 Torgersen Tore Norway
11 5 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece
12 5 D achille Nico Italy
13 4 Sakellariou Kostas Greece
14 4 Tzenos Ioannis Greece
15 4 Linderholm Niklas Sweden
16 4 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
17 4 Patsaouras Epaminontas Greece
18 3 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
19 3 Tripakis Michael Greece
20 3 Fleischacker Gerhard Austria
21 3 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark
22 3 Spada Amadeo Italy
23 2 Patsalis George Greece
24 2 Haritopoulos Nikolaos Greece
25 2 Xagoraris Panaretos Greece
26 2 Stathatos Ioannis Greece
27 2 Panou Christos Greece
28 1 Gross Thomas Austria
29 1 Kiriazoglou Sokrates Greece
30 1 Krull Maarten Netherlands
31 1 Mertiris Joseph Italy
32 1 Grigoriadis Dimitrios Greece

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 04
Athens Open / Greece



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Konsteri Sami Finland
2 21 Öhman Anders Sweden
3 18 Åhlen Peter Sweden
4 15 Torgersen Tore Norway
5 12 Mack Tim Sweden
6 10 Mannonen Petri Finland
7 6 Wozny Martin Denmark
8 6 Luoto Sami Finland
9 6 Günther Kai Germany

10 5 Öager Lars Denmark
11 5 Larsen Martin Sweden
12 5 Hansen Petter Norway
13 4 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
14 4 D'Achille Nico Italy
15 4 Roos Mikael Sweden
16 4 Moor Paul England
17 4 Nickel Jens Germany
18 3 Tiainen Olli Finland
19 3 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
20 3 Daneberg Mathias Sweden
21 3 Aahmann Sören Denmark
22 3 Gustavsson Roger Sweden
23 2 Thornton Steve England
24 2 Wittendorff Michael Denmark
25 2 Hartmann Carsten Germany
26 2 Froggatt Nick England
27 2 Luoto Mika Finland
28 1 Sydow Ralf Germany
29 1 Bai Michael Denmark
30 1 Christoffersen Morten Denmark
31 1 Spada Amedeo Italy
32 1 Hoffman Bill Sweden

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 05
Aalborg International 2002 / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Larsen Martin Sweden
2 21 Öhman Anders Sweden
3 18 Andersson Robert Sweden
4 15 Van Damme Chris Belgium
5 12 Roos Mikael Sweden
6 10 Hodge Keith England
7 6 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece
8 6 Bauer Bernd Germany
9 6 Nymark Peter Sweden
10 5 van den Bogaard Ron Netherlands
11 5 Geeris Robin Netherlands
12 5 Gustavsson Roger Sweden
13 4 Ohlrogge Holger Germany
14 4 Boström Christer Sweden
15 4 Bayley Pete England
16 4 Snelting Martin Netherlands
17 4 de Hoogen John Netherlands
18 3 Filor Thorsten Germany
19 3 Ohlrogge Harald Germany
20 3 Moor Paul England
21 3 Bugeja Mark Malta
22 3 Celli Maurizio Italy
23 2 Anderson Jonas Sweden
24 2 Piereau Ed Netherlands
25 2 Ancarani Dario Switzerland
26 2 Thomsen Bjarne Denmark
27 2 Farrugia Clive Malta
28 1 Baldacchino Leli Malta
29 1 Farrugia Brian Malta
30 1 Sainio Peter Sweden
31 1 Mercieca Dennis Malta
32 1 Bijman Marco Netherlands

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 06
Vodafone Malta Open Championships / Malta



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Andersson Robert Sweden
2 21 Bai Michael Denmark
3 18 Larsen Martin Sweden
4 15 Triulci Andrea Italy
5 12 Öhman Anders Sweden
6 10 Karetsos Dimitris Greece
7 6 Sassen Michael Netherlands
8 6 Groos Thomas Austria
9 6 Ohlsson Mats Sweden
10 5 Van Eyken Ives Belgium
11 5 Ovide Marcial Spain
12 5 Zabel Manfred Germany
13 4 Rives Mickel France
14 4 Garcia Gonzalo Spain
15 4 Frouvelle Serge France
16 4 Mantovani Lucca Italy
17 4 Ahlen Peter Sweden
18 3 Montfort Lluis Spain
19 3 Rodriguez Francisco Spain
20 3 Sydow Ralf Germany
21 3 Spada Amadeo Italy
22 3 Valente Giuliano Italy
23 2 Rossano Rossi Italy
24 2 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
25 2 Torgersen Tore Norway
26 2 Van den Boogard Ron Netherlands
27 2 Sanchez Pierre Luc France
28 1 Amenta Jose Angel Italy
29 1 Pascual Erwin Spain
30 1 Romussi Marco Italy
31 1 Colomer Artur Spain
32 1 Lankinen Pekka Juhani Finland

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 07
24 Trofeo Internacional Ciudad de Barcelona / Catalonia



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Gross Thomas Austria
2 21 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
3 18 Carlsson Göran Sweden
4 15 Mantovani Luca Italy
5 12 Vaglia Vittorio Italy
6 10 Karetsos Dimitrios Greece
7 6 Åhlen Peter Sweden
8 6 Louridas Michael England
9 6 Damberg Johan Sweden
10 5 Spada Amedeo Italy
11 5 Paugnat Jean Pierre France
12 5 Salonen Petteri Finland
13 4 Righi Domenico San Marino
14 4 Bai Michael Denmark
15 4 Lenders Peter Netherlands
16 4 Rossi Frederico Italy
17 4 Raatikainen Teemu Finland
18 3 Torgersen Tore Norway
19 3 Bottiglieri Alfonso Italy
20 3 Celli Maurizio Italy
21 3 Timpano Mario Italy
22 3 Armiellei Dario Italy
23 2 D´Achille Nico Italy
24 2 Castagni Ugo Italy
25 2 Ligato Massimo Italy
26 2 Mertiris Josef Greece
27 2 Öhman Anders Sweden
28 1 Virtanen Kai Finland
29 1 Malchiodi Mauro Italy
30 1 Åkesson Anders Sweden
31 1 Konsteri Sami Finland
32 1 Ponti Francesco Italy

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 08
1st Champions Tournament / Italy



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Luoto Mika Finland
2 21 Öhman Anders Sweden
3 18 Blixt Martin Sweden
4 15 Tiainen Olli Finland
5 12 Damberg Johan Sweden
6 10 Norrman Christer Sweden
7 6 Damstoft Flemming Denmark
8 6 Folkesson Brian Sweden
9 6 Bøgehave Martin Denmark
10 5 Krämer Michael Netherlands
11 5 Ahlqvist Michael Sweden
12 5 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
13 4 Torgersen Tore Norway
14 4 Eide Per Kr. Norway
15 4 Larsen Christian Denmark
16 4 Hansen Thorbjørn Norway
17 4 Bai Michael Denmark
18 3 Olsson Dennis Sweden
19 3 Thomsen John Denmark
20 3 Mortensen Jimmy Denmark
21 3 Andrea Steffen Denmark
22 3 Lindén Thoms Sweden
23 2 Egebjerg Eigil Norway
24 2 Ganebring Mats Sweden
25 2 Luoto Sami Finland
26 2 Nielsen Jesper Denmark
27 2 Åhlén Peter Sweden
28 1 Lomholt René Denmark
29 1 Konsteri Sami Finland
30 1 Castillo Samuel Spain
31 1 Mannonen Petri Finland
32 1 Ylitalo Mikko Finland

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 09
Danish Masters / Denmark



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Humm Andreas Germany
2 21 Verbruggen Gery Belgium
3 18 Brondsted Kim Denmark
4 15 Mol Roel Netherlands
5 12 Lebon Jean Marc Belgium
6 10 Krull Maarten Netherlands
7 6 Nickel Jens Germany
8 6 Bai Michael Denmark
9 6 Carlsson Goran Sweden
10 5 Sassen Michael Netherlands
11 5 Gross Thomas Austria
12 5 Schroder Nikolai Austria
13 4 van Damme Chris Belgium
14 4 Aviram Or Israel
15 4 Ravez Pierre Belgium
16 4 Paugnat Jean-Pierre France
17 4 Vaes Kristof Belgium
18 3 Karetsos Dimitris Greece
19 3 van Zeist Ron Netherlands
20 3 Dingenouts Fred Netherlands
21 3 van Baest Geert-Jan Netherlands
22 3 Scammell Phil England
23 2 Kraemer Michael Germany
24 2 Andersson Robert Sweden
25 2 van den Bogaard Ronald Netherlands
26 2 Agerbo Jesper Denmark
27 2 van der Veen Wim Netherlands
28 1 Plummen Ton Netherlands
29 1 van Aerle Edwin Netherlands
30 1 Helminen Jouni Finland
31 1 Bais Frank Netherlands
32 1 Kuttig Christan Germany

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 10
Dutch Brunswick Open / Netherlands



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 30 Lintilä Lasse Finland
2 21 Torgersen Tore Norway
3 18 Aahlen Peter Sweden
4 15 Thornton Steve England
5 12 Moor Paul England
6 10 Hansen Petter Norway
7 6 Mack Tim Sweden
8 6 Salonen Petteri Finland
9 6 Carlsson Göran Sweden
10 5 Nordberg Jan Sweden
11 5 Danielsson Christer Sweden
12 5 Mannonen Petri Finland
13 4 Uotila Pasi Finland
14 4 Leanderson Thomas Sweden
15 4 Lehtonen Kimmo Finland
16 4 Halme Ari Finland
17 4 Aarup Matthias Sweden
18 3 Hoffman Bill Sweden
19 3 Luoto Mika Finland
20 3 Gustafsson Pär Sweden
21 3 Ljung Peter Sweden
22 3 Backe Patrik Sweden
23 2 Konsteri Sami Finland
24 2 Svensson Pär Sweden
25 2 Larsen Martin Sweden
26 2 Damberg Johan Sweden
27 2 Hermansson Anders Sweden
28 1 Jansson Raymond Sweden
29 1 Frogatt Nick England
30 1 Öhman Anders Sweden
31 1 Andersson Robert Sweden
32 1 Jäine Mikael Sweden

EBT 2002 - MEN STOP 11
Kungsbacka International Tournament / Sweden


